

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4107744/2019

Held in Glasgow on 22 May 2023

Employment Judge: M Kearns

Mr G Campbell Claimant

via Written

Representations

10 South Lanarkshire Leisure and Culture Trust Respondent

via Written

Representations

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

15 The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that:

5

25

- (1) The claimant having made an application for expenses against the respondent and the respondent having withdrawn its opposition to that application, the Employment Tribunal finds the respondent liable to pay the claimant's expenses;
- 20 (2) Thereafter, the claims having been withdrawn by the claimant in their entirety, are dismissed under Rule 52 of the Rules contained in Schedule 1 of the Employment Tribunal (Constitution and Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2013.

Employment Judge: M Keans
Date of Judgment: 22 May 2023
Entered in register: 23 May 2023

and copied to parties

I confirm that this is the Judgment in the case of Mr G Campbell v South Lanarkshire Leisure and Culture Trust 4107744/2019 and that I have signed the Judgment by electronic signature. EJ M Kearns.